

unicef TAMIL NADU STATE JUDICIAL ACADEMY

In association with





Experience Sharing and Review Meeting
(for POCSO Judges, JJB Magistrates, Special Public Prosecutors, Police Officials and Legal-cum-Probation Officers)

on 03.10.2021 at TNSJA, Headquarters, Chennai

011 0011012021 at 15 1035 t, 5 10 at 4 at 1	
10.00 a.m. – 10.10 a.m.	Welcome Address and Scope and Object of the Programme
	Mr. D. LINGESWARAN, Director, Tamil Nadu State Judicial Academy
10.10 a.m. – 10.15 a.m.	Introductory Address
	Mr. G. KUMARESAN, Social Policy Specialist, UNICEF
10.15 a.m. – 11.00 a.m.	Effective and Speedy Disbursal of Victim Compensation Fund
	Mrs. S. VALARMATHI I.A.S., Director, Department of Social Defence
11.00 a.m. – 11.15 a.m.	Tea Break
11.15 a.m. –01.00 p.m.	Sharing of experiences and best practices
	Moderator: Mr. D. LINGESWARAN, Director, TNSJA
(or	Speakers:
	Police Officials
	Mrs. PARIPOORANAM, AWPS Inspr, Gumidipoondi
(9)	Ms. KANNAGI, AWPS Inspr, Madhavaram
	Mr. S. ARUMUGASAMY, Principal & Superintendent of Police, Police Training College
	Special Public Prosecutors
	Mrs. T.G. KAVITHA, Special Public Prosecutor Special Court for POCSO Act, Chennai Mrs. P. KALA, Special Public Prosecutor Special Court for POCSO Act, Villupuram
(60)	Presiding Officers of POCSO Court
	Ms. M. RAJALAKSHMI, Sessions Judge, Special Court for POCSO Act, Chennai
T	Ms. M. EZHILARASI, Sessions Judge, Special Court for POCSO Act, Cuddalore
	Ms. J. TAMILARASI, Sessions Judge, Special Court for POCSO Act, Nagapattinam
01.00 p.m. – 02.00 p.m.	Lunch Break
02.00 p.m. – 03.30 p.m.	Proper Investigation, Effective Prosecution and Fair Trial in cases under POCSO Act, 2012
	Mr. E.V.CHANDRU @ E. CHANDRASEKARAN, Advocate, High Court of Madras
03.30 p.m. – 03.45 p.m.	Tea Break
03.45 p.m. – 05.00 p.m.	Open House Discussion on "The importance of background study of the Victim and Accused under POCSO cases"
	Moderators:
	Mr. D. LINGESWARAN, Director, TNSJA
05 00 n m	Mr. E.V.CHANDRU @ E. CHANDRASEKARAN, Advocate, High Court of Madras Vote of Thanks
05.00 p.m.	
	Mr. R.A.S. ANANDARAJ, Deputy Director, TNSJA Headquarters, Chennai

WE TRUST YOU: To Wipe Away Tears Of Teddy & Ors.